Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph Pastore	04/29/2008
Mary E. Pastore	04/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Marine Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	32 Main Street	
City:	Windham	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04062	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4979747
Patent Number:	5228830
Patent Number:	6904858

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617 646 8267

Email: patents_NeilF@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Neil P. Ferraro
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Ave

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A0900.90000US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Neil P. Ferraro

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 020963 FRAME: 0047

500542966

Н \$120.00

source=Confirmatory Assignment #page1.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment #page2.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment #page3.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment #page4.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment #page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020963 FRAME: 0048

CONFIRMATORY AND NEW ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joseph Pastore and Mary E. Pastore, both currently residing at 2816
W. Crown Pointe Boulevard (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), pursuant to an assignment effective on or about April 5, 2007 (hereinafter referred to as "Prior Assignment"), sold, assigned and transferred certain rights, including patent rights listed in Appendix A (hereinafter referred to as "Patents"), to Advanced Marine Technologies, Inc., a Maine Corporation having an address at 32 Main Street, Windham, Maine 04062 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignee, for the benefit of itself, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, is desirous of securing express confirmation of these acquisitions, by virtue of the Prior Assignment, of the Patents and to secure further rights identified below;

NOW, THEREFORE:

1. Assignor does hereby ratify and confirm that they have assigned to Assignee the Patents, and any reissue or reissues of the patent letters already granted and that may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representative, to the end of the term or terms for which the patent letters are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the patent letters, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all patent letters on the inventions to Assignee as assignee of the interest herein assigned.

Assignors covenant that they have full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignors covenant and agree that they will at any time upon request execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the inventions or any patent letters that are or may be granted therefore. Assignors further covenant and agree that they will at any time upon request communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the inventions and patent letters or the history thereof and testify as to the same in. any interference or other litigation when requested to do so.

The terms of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding on Assignors, their respective heirs, assignees and other legal representatives.

1

- 2. To the extent certain rights have not been sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee under the Prior Assignment, Assignors hereby:
- A. Sell, assign and transfer to Assignee; its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all herein referred to as the Assignee, Assignors' entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the Patents and in all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to Japan and Korea, on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on said inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority;
- B. Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;
- C. Request the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee;
- D. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- E. Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us; and
- F. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal.

4/29/08 Date

Inventor: Joseph Pastore

Address: 2816 W. Crown Pointe Boulevard

Naples Florida 34112

Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMO	Combertand:
On this 29 personally appeal identification, whi	
to me that the cor	who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed ntents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge knowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL	(Notary Public Attauer at Can Bax #170)
My commission	on expires: Tews wsnew

Naples, Florida 34112			
Citizenship: US			
STATE/COMMONWEALTHOF MIGINE COUNTY OF COMBET CANG			
On this 297 day of 4000, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Mary E. Pastore, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of			
identification, which were Unowy to Understoned			
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed			
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge			
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.			
SEAL (MA)			
Notary Public WELTENSURY at LOW BUY# 176 TEWY N. SNOW My commission expires:			
My commission expires:			

Inventor. Mary E. Pastore

Address: 2816 W. Crown Pointe Boulevard

<u>4/29/08</u> Date

APPENDIX A

Patent No.	Title	Issue Date
4,979,747	TRASH RACK CLEANING APPARATUS	November 20, 1990
5,228,830	WICKET GATE	July 20, 1993
6,904,858	SEA CHEST COVERS AND LINERS	June 14, 2005

5

PATENT REEL: 020963 FRAME: 0053